70041103	
067446	
Į	

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMAL						
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	Y Y Y					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F						
Name of conveying party(ies): MOTHERNATURE.COM, INC.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: MOTHER NATURE, INC. Internal Address:					
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Corrective Assignment in Correct Other Assignment Recorded on Rectificant 1990	Street Address: 322 Seventh Avenue, 3rd Floor City: NY State: NY Zip: 10001 Individual(s) citizenship Association					
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/641,193 75/641,104 75/641,194	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)					
Additional number(s) at	 					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name and A. Ovieter Formula (1997)	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
Name: James A. Quinton, Esq. Internal Address: Frisenda Quinton & Nicholson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)					
Street Address: 425 Park Avenue, 5th Floor	8. Deposit account number: 06-2145					
City: NY State: NY Zip:10022						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
	April 2, 2004					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ver sheet, attachments, and document.					

Mell documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

11-25-2002

T TTO 1404			110 0	COACTIVE OF OC		
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02)				6. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1 02292693						
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	▼ ▼	₹	▼ ļ	▼	Y	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	ents and Trademarks: F	lease record the attack	ed original doc	uments or copy there	of.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addre	ss of receiving	ng party(les)	· ·	
MOTUCONATURE COM INC		Name: MOTH				
MOTTERIAL ONLEGON, INC.	18,02					
, .		internal Address:				
Individual(s)	ssociation					
	mited Partnership	Street Address:	322 Sevent	h Avenue , 3rd Flo	oor	
Corporation-State	mitour printeremp	City:_ New York	State	NY Zip: 10001		
Other		Individual(s) o	citizenship			
		Association				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ICHEO / L. TES L. NO	General Partr	nership			
Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partn	ership	i		
✓ Assignment	Merger	Comoration 9	State Delaws	ıre		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Other				
]			ed States, a domestic		
Other		representative design		: Yes No ument f <u>rom</u> saalgn <u>ment</u>)		
Execution Date: 9/13/02		Additional name(s) &	eddress(es) ette	ched? Yes !	No	
4. Application number(s) or registration nu	mber(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/6	<u>41.193</u>	D Tendamork D	anietration Nu	o.(s)		
75/641,104 75/6		D. Mademark K	egiau alion (40	J.(8)		
75/041,104 75/0	41,134	********				
i	Additional number(s) att	tached Yes	No			
5. Name and address of party to whom co	rrespondence	6. Total number of				
concerning document should be mailed:		registrations invo)lved:		2	
Name: JAMES A. QUINTON, ESQ.	<u></u>			Г.		
Internal Address: FRISENDA QUINTO	N & NICHOLSON	7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41)	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
Internal Address: TRIOCHOA GOINTO	THE THICK TO LEGGIN		, l			
		∠ Enclosed				
		Authorized	i to be charge	ed to deposit accour	nt	
				- <u>=</u>		
Sweet Address: 425 Park Avenue, 5th F	lloor	8. Deposit account	number:	TSP/CE		
Street Address: 425 Park Avenue, 5th F					•	
		06-2145			.5	
					,75 =	
City: New York State: NY Zip	o: <u>10022</u>			CI		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				6	7. 3	
9. Signature.	4				<u> </u>	
_	1	0 1		1		
1	M			بالمال	^	
JAMES A. QUINTON	(jumps	Yunh.	_	11 11310	y_	
Name of Person Signing Signature 1						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, sitschments, and document:						
6TON11 00000197 75641193 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						

11/22/2008

Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP 50.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002825 FRAME: 0885

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, MOTHERNATURE.COM, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 124 Washington Street, Suite 101, Foxboro, MA 02035, is the owner of certain trademarks which are the subject of trademark registrations and/or applications in the United States as set forth in Exhibit B-1 attached hereto.

WHEREAS, MOTHER NATURE, INC., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 322 7th Avenue, 3td Floor, New York, New York 10001 is desirous of acquiring said trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said MOTHERNATUKE COM, INC., hereby assigns unto said MOTHER NATURE, INC., all right title and interest in and to said trademarks of Exhibit B-1 hereto together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and the identified registrations and applications thereof of Exhibit B-1.

MOTHERNATURE.COM, INC., makes no representation or warranty, express or implied, and the trademarks of Exhibit B-1 are being assigned hereunder "AS IS, WHERE IS" and in their present condition.

MOTHERNATURE.COM, INC., hereby agrees to execute and deliver, at the reasonable request of the Assignee, all additional papers, instruments and assignments and to perform any other reasonable act the Assignee may require in order to vest title in and to the said marks.

MOTHERNATURE.COM. INC.

Dated_______Q/13/02______

By: (geren)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002825 FRAME: 0886

<u>EXHIBIT B-1</u>

MARK APPLICATION NO./	COUNTRY	REG. NO
MOTHERNATURE.COM and design	U.S.	75/6 4 1,193
MOTHERNATURE.COM and design	U.S.	75/641,104
DESIGN	Ư.S.	75 , 641,194
DESIGN	U.S.	75/646,812
go ask mother @	U.S.	75/689,319
YOUR HEALTHY LIVING HEADQUARTERS	3 ·; ប.ន. 🔭	75/689,963
NATURAL SHOPS NETWORK	Ų.S.	NOT FILED

RECORDED: 04/02/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002825 FRAMFA 08875